
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00105

02/14/2
022

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. Plaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. vs. MCCLAFLIN, 
MISTY DAWN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00064

02/14/2
022

ASHLEY, ZANDIER 
GREGORY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ASHLEY, ZANDIER 
GREGORY

ASSAULT & BATTERY 
W/DEADLY WEAPON (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00102

02/14/2
022

BARNETT, BOBBY EARL Defendant
SURE FINANCE vs. 
BARNETT, BOBBY EARL

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00041

02/14/2
022

BENITEZ, ALEXANDER 
CONCEPCION Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BENITEZ, ALEXANDER 
CONCEPCION

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT 
& BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00097

02/14/2
022

CANFIELD, ASHLEY Defendant
PRICE, RICHARD C JR vs. 
CANFIELD, ASHLEY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00065

02/14/2
022

COLLIER, GLENN 
WESLEY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
COLLIER, GLENN WESLEY 
II

DOMESTIC A&B 
W/DANGEROUS WEAPON AFC 
2 OR MORE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00042

02/14/2
022

FORTNEY, ANDREW 
W. Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FORTNEY, ANDREW W.

PROTECTIVE ORDER 
VIOLATION (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00043

02/14/2
022

FORTNEY, ANDREW 
W. Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FORTNEY, ANDREW W.

PROTECTIVE ORDER 
VIOLATION (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00103

02/14/2
022

IOSIA, IOSIA Defendant
SURE FINANCE vs. IOSIA, 
IOSIA

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00106

02/14/2
022

JUNCTION WEST RV PARK AND 
CABINS Plaintiff

JUNCTION WEST RV PARK 
AND CABINS vs. RASLER, 
MARSHALL

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00098

02/14/2
022

KREGER, NATHAN Defendant
PRICE, RICHARD C JR vs. 
KREGER, NATHAN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00104

02/14/2
022

MANGUM, CHRIS Defendant
SURE FINANCE vs. 
MANGUM, CHRIS

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00067

02/14/2
022

MATAL, SHAYLN MARIA Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MATAL, SHAYLN MARIA

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY BY 
STRANGULATION (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00105

02/14/2
022

MCCLAFLIN, MICHAEL 
TODD Defendant

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. vs. MCCLAFLIN, 
MISTY DAWN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00105

02/14/2
022

MCCLAFLIN, MISTY 
DAWN Defendant

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. vs. MCCLAFLIN, 
MISTY DAWN

MONEY JUDGMENT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00066

02/14/20
22

MISIURA, ZACHERY 
JACOB Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MISIURA, 
ZACHERY JACOB

KIDNAPPING (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00100

02/14/20
22

MONTANO, LACEY 
RENAE Defendant

SURE FINANCE vs. MONTANO, 
LACEY RENAE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00097

02/14/20
22

PRICE, RICHARD C Plaintiff
PRICE, RICHARD C JR vs. 
CANFIELD, ASHLEY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00098

02/14/20
22

PRICE, RICHARD C Plaintiff
PRICE, RICHARD C JR vs. KREGER, 
NATHAN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00106

02/14/20
22

RASLER, MARSHALL Defendant
JUNCTION WEST RV PARK AND 
CABINS vs. RASLER, MARSHALL

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00107

02/14/20
22

RENT A CENTER Plaintiff
RENT A CENTER vs. SPEARS, SUSAN
YVONNE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00099

02/14/20
22

SMITHSON, TYNIA 
DEAN Defendant

SURE FINANCE vs. SMITHSON, 
TYNIA DEAN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00107

02/14/20
22

SPEARS, SUSAN 
YVONNE Defendant

RENT A CENTER vs. SPEARS, SUSAN
YVONNE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00040

02/14/20
22

STODDARD, NOAH 
MATTHEW Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
STODDARD, NOAH MATTHEW

DUI OF DRUGS (PCPD) 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00099

02/14/20
22

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. SMITHSON, 
TYNIA DEAN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00100

02/14/20
22

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. MONTANO, 
LACEY RENAE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00101

02/14/20
22

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. VICTORY, 
TORRIE L

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00102

02/14/20
22

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. BARNETT, 
BOBBY EARL

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00103

02/14/20
22

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff SURE FINANCE vs. IOSIA, IOSIA MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00104

02/14/20
22

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. MANGUM, 
CHRIS

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Court Case Number Filed On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay (Newkirk)
SC-2022-
00101

02/14/2022
VICTORY, TORRIE 
L Defendant

SURE FINANCE vs. VICTORY, 
TORRIE L

MONEY JUDGEMENT
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