Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00105	02/14/2 022	AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. Plaintiff	AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. MCCLAFLIN, MISTY DAWN	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00064	02/14/2 022	ASHLEY, ZANDIER GREGORY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ASHLEY, ZANDIER GREGORY	ASSAULT & BATTERY W/DEADLY WEAPON (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00102	02/14/2 022	BARNETT, BOBBY EARL Defendant	SURE FINANCE vs. BARNETT, BOBBY EARL	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00041	02/14/2 022	BENITEZ, ALEXANDER CONCEPCION Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BENITEZ, ALEXANDER CONCEPCION	DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00097	02/14/2 022	CANFIELD, ASHLEY Defendant	PRICE, RICHARD C JR vs. CANFIELD, ASHLEY	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00065	02/14/2 022	COLLIER, GLENN WESLEY <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. COLLIER, GLENN WESLEY II	DOMESTIC A&B W/DANGEROUS WEAPON AFC 2 OR MORE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00042	02/14/2 022	FORTNEY, ANDREW W. Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FORTNEY, ANDREW W.	PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00043	02/14/2 022	FORTNEY, ANDREW W. Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FORTNEY, ANDREW W.	PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00103	02/14/2 022	IOSIA, IOSIA Defendant	SURE FINANCE vs. IOSIA, IOSIA	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00106	02/14/2 022	JUNCTION WEST RV PARK AND CABINS Plaintiff	JUNCTION WEST RV PARK AND CABINS vs. RASLER, MARSHALL	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00098	02/14/2 022	KREGER, NATHAN Defendant	PRICE, RICHARD C JR vs. KREGER, NATHAN	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00104	02/14/2 022	MANGUM, CHRIS Defendant	SURE FINANCE vs. MANGUM, CHRIS	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00067	02/14/2 022	MATAL, SHAYLN MARIA Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MATAL, SHAYLN MARIA	DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY STRANGULATION (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00105	02/14/2 022	MCCLAFLIN, MICHAEL TODD Defendant	AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. MCCLAFLIN, MISTY DAWN	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00105	02/14/2 022	MCCLAFLIN, MISTY DAWN Defendant	AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. MCCLAFLIN, MISTY DAWN	MONEY JUDGMENT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00066	02/14/20 22	MISIURA, ZACHERY JACOB <b>Defendant</b> OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MISIURA, ZACHERY JACOB	KIDNAPPING (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00100	02/14/20 22	MONTANO, LACEY RENAE <mark>Defendant</mark>	SURE FINANCE vs. MONTANO, LACEY RENAE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00097	02/14/20 22	PRICE, RICHARD C Plaintiff	PRICE, RICHARD C JR vs. CANFIELD, ASHLEY	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00098	02/14/20 22	PRICE, RICHARD C Plaintiff	PRICE, RICHARD C JR vs. KREGER, NATHAN	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00106	02/14/20 22	RASLER, MARSHALL Defendant	JUNCTION WEST RV PARK AND CABINS vs. RASLER, MARSHALL	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00107	02/14/20 22	RENT A CENTER Plaintiff	RENT A CENTER vs. SPEARS, SUSAN YVONNE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00099	02/14/20 22	SMITHSON, TYNIA DEAN Defendant	SURE FINANCE vs. SMITHSON, TYNIA DEAN	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00107	02/14/20 22	SPEARS, SUSAN YVONNE Defendant	RENT A CENTER vs. SPEARS, SUSAN YVONNE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00040	02/14/20 22	STODDARD, NOAH MATTHEW <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. STODDARD, NOAH MATTHEW	DUI OF DRUGS (PCPD) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00099	02/14/20 22	SURE FINANCE Plaintiff	SURE FINANCE vs. SMITHSON, TYNIA DEAN	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00100	02/14/20 22	SURE FINANCE Plaintiff	SURE FINANCE vs. MONTANO, LACEY RENAE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00101	02/14/20 22	SURE FINANCE Plaintiff	SURE FINANCE vs. VICTORY, TORRIE L	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00102	02/14/20 22	SURE FINANCE Plaintiff	SURE FINANCE vs. BARNETT, BOBBY EARL	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00103	02/14/20 22	SURE FINANCE Plaintiff	SURE FINANCE vs. IOSIA, IOSIA	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00104	02/14/20 22	SURE FINANCE Plaintiff	SURE FINANCE vs. MANGUM, CHRIS	MONEY JUDGEMENT

Court	<b>Case Number</b>	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00101	02/14/2022	VICTORY, TORRIE L Defendant	SURE FINANCE vs. VICTORY, TORRIE L	MONEY JUDGEMENT